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SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Pts. Rk. Group
15 GM Adhiban B. 2654 IND ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 0 6,5 29 Masters
18 GM Sasikiran Krishnan 2648 IND ½ 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 1 7 18 Masters
21 GM Narayanan.S.L  2637 IND ½ 1 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 6,5 34 Masters
29 GM Karthikeyan Murali 2606 IND 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 7 13 Masters
31 GM Praggnanandhaa R 2602 IND 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 ½ ½ 7 20 Masters
35 GM Vaibhav Suri 2593 IND 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 1 1 ½ 6,5 32 Masters
48 GM Aryan Chopra 2562 IND 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 7 11 Masters
50 GM Lalith Babu M R 2558 IND 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 1 0 ½ ½ 5,5 69 Masters
57 GM Gukesh D 2542 IND ½ 1 ½ 1 0 1 1 ½ ½ 0 6 51 Masters
68 IM Sadhwani Raunak 2522 IND ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 6,5 35 Masters
79 IM Raja Harshit 2482 IND ½ 1 0 1 0 1 ½ 1 0 1 6 63 Masters
80 GM Gagare Shardul 2481 IND 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ 0 5,5 66 Masters
92 IM Ravi Teja S. 2464 IND ½ ½ 1 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 6 62 Masters

111 IM Krishna C R G 2436 IND 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 5,5 85 Masters
115 IM Mendonca Leon Luke 2417 IND 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 0 6 53 Masters
119 IM Kulkarni Bhakti 2404 IND 1 0 1 ½ 0 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 5 132 Masters
125 IM Sankalp Gupta 2400 IND 0 1 ½ 1 0 1 ½ ½ 0 1 5,5 99 Masters
127 WGM Soumya Swaminathan 2384 IND 1 0 1 0 ½ ½ 1 0 0 ½ 4,5 171 Masters
130 CM Mullick Raahil 2382 IND 0 1 ½ 0 1 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 5 121 Masters
139 IM Padmini Rout 2369 IND 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 ½ 0 ½ 5 125 Masters
152 WIM Divya Deshmukh 2322 IND 0 ½ 1 0 1 0 1 ½ 0 1 5 137 Masters
155 WIM Nandhidhaa P V 2312 IND 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 5 113 Masters
157 FM Pranav Anand 2309 IND 1 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 1 5 119 Masters
174 WIM Pratyusha Bodda 2267 IND 0 1 0 1 ½ 1 0 ½ 1 0 5 126 Masters
175 WIM Rakshitta Ravi 2267 IND 0 1 0 1 ½ 0 0 1 0 1 4,5 168 Masters
181 WIM Priyanka Nutakki 2242 IND ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 0 0 ½ 1 1 5 128 Masters
191 WFM Cholleti Sahajasri 2202 IND 0 ½ 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3,5 202 Masters
192 IM Mohota Nisha 2201 IND 0 ½ ½ 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 4,5 173 Masters
201 WIM Tejaswini Sagar 2180 IND 0 0 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 1 4 186 Masters
223 WIM Gagare Shalmali 2099 IND 0 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 3,5 215 Masters
233 Raghav Srivathsav V 2023 IND 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 0 1 4 188 Masters
247 Sagar Siya 1740 IND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 248 Masters
250 Manukonda Arun 1959 IND 0 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,5 246 Masters

Player overview for IND
Results of the last round for IND

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
10 7 10 GM Adams Michael 2694 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ GM Karthikeyan Murali 2606 29
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10 9 31 GM Praggnanandhaa R 2602 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ GM Saric Ivan 2655 14
10 10 46 GM Yuffa Daniil 2566 6½ 1 - 0 6½ GM Adhiban B. 2654 15
10 11 11 GM Cheparinov Ivan 2686 6 ½ - ½ 6½ GM Aryan Chopra 2562 48
10 13 18 GM Sasikiran Krishnan 2648 6 1 - 0 6 GM Studer Noel 2546 55
10 14 61 GM Baron Tal 2529 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Narayanan.S.L  2637 21
10 15 57 GM Gukesh D 2542 6 0 - 1 6 GM Vocaturo Daniele 2622 25
10 16 115 IM Mendonca Leon Luke 2417 6 0 - 1 6 GM Moussard Jules 2600 34
10 17 35 GM Vaibhav Suri 2593 6 ½ - ½ 6 IM Sadhwani Raunak 2522 68
10 25 33 GM Can Emre 2600 5½ 1 - 0 5½ GM Gagare Shardul 2481 80
10 28 44 GM Ramirez Alejandro 2574 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ IM Ravi Teja S. 2464 92
10 36 103 GM Khotenashvili Bela 2446 5 ½ - ½ 5 GM Lalith Babu M R 2558 50
10 45 76 GM Henderson De La Fuente Lance 2492 5 ½ - ½ 5 IM Krishna C R G 2436 111
10 46 135 IM Salimova Nurgyul 2372 5 0 - 1 5 IM Raja Harshit 2482 79
10 53 174 WIM Pratyusha Bodda 2267 5 0 - 1 4½ GM Chigaev Maksim 2616 26
10 57 77 IM Bilguun Sumiya 2486 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ IM Padmini Rout 2369 139
10 64 119 IM Kulkarni Bhakti 2404 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ WIM Nandhidhaa P V 2312 155
10 66 125 IM Sankalp Gupta 2400 4½ 1 - 0 4½ WGM Belenkaya Dina 2304 161
10 69 130 CM Mullick Raahil 2382 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ FM Plotkin Victor 2267 173
10 78 127 WGM Soumya Swaminathan 2384 4 ½ - ½ 4 WFM Gvanceladze Anna 2270 171
10 80 181 WIM Priyanka Nutakki 2242 4 1 - 0 4 IM Pigott John C 2370 137
10 81 207 FM De Abreu Roberto N 2154 4 0 - 1 4 WIM Divya Deshmukh 2322 152
10 82 157 FM Pranav Anand 2309 4 1 - 0 4 IM Piasetski Leon 2219 186
10 92 211 Veltkamp Gerben 2140 3½ 0 - 1 3½ WIM Rakshitta Ravi 2267 175
10 97 191 WFM Cholleti Sahajasri 2202 3½ - - + 3½ Sigeman Johan 2119 218
10 98 224 Semprun Martinez Fernando 2099 3½ 0 - 1 3½ IM Mohota Nisha 2201 192
10 101 233 Raghav Srivathsav V 2023 3 1 - 0 3 WFM Alboredo Julia 2190 197
10 102 201 WIM Tejaswini Sagar 2180 3 1 - 0 3 CM Osuna Vega Enrique 2129 215
10 103 205 Giacomini Hector 2161 3 ½ - ½ 3 WIM Gagare Shalmali 2099 223
10 115 245 Wilson Matthew R 1837 1½ 1 - 0 1 Sagar Siya 1740 247
10 135 250 Manukonda Arun 1959 1½ 0 not paired
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Player details for IND

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res.
GM Adhiban B.  2654 IND Rp:2617 Pts. 6,5

1 138 FM Reimanis Ritvars 2370 LAT 5,5 s ½ 
2 144 IM Gschnitzer Oswald  Dr. 2361 GER 5,5 w 1 
3 72 IM Petrov Martin 2504 BUL 5 s 1 
4 50 GM Lalith Babu M R 2558 IND 5,5 w ½ 
5 48 GM Aryan Chopra 2562 IND 7 s ½ 
6 69 IM Flom Gabriel 2510 FRA 6 w 1 
7 56 GM Werle Jan 2545 NED 7 w ½ 
8 57 GM Gukesh D 2542 IND 6 s ½ 
9 51 GM Maze Sebastien 2550 FRA 6 w 1 
10 46 GM Yuffa Daniil 2566 RUS 7,5 s 0 

GM Sasikiran Krishnan  2648 IND Rp:2649 Pts. 7
1 141 IM Vega Gutierrez Sabrina 2364 ESP 5,5 w ½ 
2 135 IM Salimova Nurgyul 2372 BUL 5 s 1 
3 81 WGM Pogonina Natalija 2479 RUS 5,5 w ½ 
4 98 IM Mammadzada Gunay 2455 AZE 5 s 1 
5 60 GM Moroni Luca Jr 2532 ITA 5,5 w 1 
6 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
7 46 GM Yuffa Daniil 2566 RUS 7,5 s 0 
8 68 IM Sadhwani Raunak 2522 IND 6,5 w ½ 
9 69 IM Flom Gabriel 2510 FRA 6 s 1 
10 55 GM Studer Noel 2546 SUI 6 w 1 

GM Narayanan.S.L   2637 IND Rp:2587 Pts. 6,5
1 144 IM Gschnitzer Oswald  Dr. 2361 GER 5,5 s ½ 
2 138 FM Reimanis Ritvars 2370 LAT 5,5 w 1 
3 74 GM Lei Tingjie 2493 CHN 6,5 s 1 
4 105 GM Kobo Ori 2445 ISR 5 w 1 
5 56 GM Werle Jan 2545 NED 7 s ½ 
6 46 GM Yuffa Daniil 2566 RUS 7,5 w ½ 
7 103 GM Khotenashvili Bela 2446 GEO 5,5 w ½ 
8 87 IM Abdumalik Zhansaya 2471 KAZ 5,5 s ½ 
9 57 GM Gukesh D 2542 IND 6 w ½ 
10 61 GM Baron Tal 2529 ISR 6,5 s ½ 

GM Karthikeyan Murali  2606 IND Rp:2671 Pts. 7
1 152 WIM Divya Deshmukh 2322 IND 5 s 1 
2 102 IM Horvath Dominik 2449 AUT 6 w 1 
3 105 GM Kobo Ori 2445 ISR 5 s ½ 
4 110 IM Sardana Rishi 2437 AUS 5,5 w ½ 
5 80 GM Gagare Shardul 2481 IND 5,5 s ½ 
6 114 IM Chen Qi B 2432 CHN 6 w 1 
7 2 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2770 FRA 7,5 w ½ 
8 5 GM Navara David 2717 CZE 7,5 s ½ 
9 87 IM Abdumalik Zhansaya 2471 KAZ 5,5 w 1 
10 10 GM Adams Michael 2694 ENG 7 s ½ 

GM Praggnanandhaa R  2602 IND Rp:2632 Pts. 7
1 155 WIM Nandhidhaa P V 2312 IND 5 s 0 
2 185 FM Oragwu Chukwunonso 2220 NGR 3,5 w 1 
3 139 IM Padmini Rout 2369 IND 5 s 1 
4 108 IM Murzin Volodar 2442 RUS 5,5 w 1 
5 92 IM Ravi Teja S. 2464 IND 6 s 1 
6 4 GM Topalov Veselin 2738 BUL 7 w 1 
7 3 GM Wang Hao 2758 CHN 7,5 s 0 
8 1 GM Mamedyarov Shakhriyar 2770 AZE 5 - 1K
9 27 GM Kobalia Mikhail 2609 RUS 7 w ½ 
10 14 GM Saric Ivan 2655 CRO 7 w ½ 

GM Vaibhav Suri  2593 IND Rp:2601 Pts. 6,5
1 159 WGM Pourkashiyan Atousa 2305 IRI 4,5 s 1 
2 104 IM Bulmaga Irina 2446 ROU 5,5 w 1 
3 6 GM Le Quang Liem 2713 VIE 7 s ½ 
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4 2 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2770 FRA 7,5 w ½ 
5 114 IM Chen Qi B 2432 CHN 6 s ½ 
6 120 IM Buksa Nataliya 2403 UKR 5 w ½ 
7 87 IM Abdumalik Zhansaya 2471 KAZ 5,5 s 0 
8 138 FM Reimanis Ritvars 2370 LAT 5,5 w 1 
9 79 IM Raja Harshit 2482 IND 6 s 1 
10 68 IM Sadhwani Raunak 2522 IND 6,5 w ½ 

GM Aryan Chopra  2562 IND Rp:2709 Pts. 7
1 172 FM Rangel Daniel 2269 BRA 3,5 w 1 
2 111 IM Krishna C R G 2436 IND 5,5 s ½ 
3 113 IM Astaneh Lopez Alex 2432 IRL 5,5 w 1 
4 7 GM Alekseenko Kirill 2704 RUS 6,5 s ½ 
5 15 GM Adhiban B. 2654 IND 6,5 w ½ 
6 1 GM Mamedyarov Shakhriyar 2770 AZE 5 s ½ 
7 131 IM Wemmers Xander 2380 NED 5 w 1 
8 25 GM Vocaturo Daniele 2622 ITA 7 s ½ 
9 19 GM Donchenko Alexander 2647 GER 6,5 w 1 
10 11 GM Cheparinov Ivan 2686 GEO 6,5 s ½ 

GM Lalith Babu M R  2558 IND Rp:2559 Pts. 5,5
1 174 WIM Pratyusha Bodda 2267 IND 5 w 1 
2 115 IM Mendonca Leon Luke 2417 IND 6 s ½ 
3 111 IM Krishna C R G 2436 IND 5,5 w 1 
4 15 GM Adhiban B. 2654 IND 6,5 s ½ 
5 7 GM Alekseenko Kirill 2704 RUS 6,5 w ½ 
6 10 GM Adams Michael 2694 ENG 7 w 0 
7 101 IM Atalik Ekaterina 2450 TUR 5 s 1 
8 6 GM Le Quang Liem 2713 VIE 7 w 0 
9 102 IM Horvath Dominik 2449 AUT 6 s ½ 
10 103 GM Khotenashvili Bela 2446 GEO 5,5 s ½ 

GM Gukesh D  2542 IND Rp:2540 Pts. 6
1 181 WIM Priyanka Nutakki 2242 IND 5 s ½ 
2 173 FM Plotkin Victor 2267 CAN 5 w 1 
3 126 FM Gschnitzer Adrian 2388 GER 4,5 s ½ 
4 129 FM Lombaers Peter 2383 NED 4,5 w 1 
5 12 GM Jones Gawain C B 2679 ENG 7 s 0 
6 121 IM Percivaldi Martin 2403 DEN 5 w 1 
7 120 IM Buksa Nataliya 2403 UKR 5 s 1 
8 15 GM Adhiban B. 2654 IND 6,5 w ½ 
9 21 GM Narayanan.S.L  2637 IND 6,5 s ½ 
10 25 GM Vocaturo Daniele 2622 ITA 7 w 0 

IM Sadhwani Raunak  2522 IND Rp:2577 Pts. 6,5
1 193 WGM Enkhtuul Altan-Ulzii 2200 MGL 4 w ½ 
2 187 FM Wall Tim P 2218 ENG 5 s 1 
3 5 GM Navara David 2717 CZE 7,5 w ½ 
4 115 IM Mendonca Leon Luke 2417 IND 6 s ½ 
5 117 IM Merario Alarcon Andres 2412 ESP 4,5 w ½ 
6 128 IM Trent Lawrence 2383 ENG 5 s 1 
7 9 GM Matlakov Maxim 2698 RUS 6,5 w ½ 
8 18 GM Sasikiran Krishnan 2648 IND 7 s ½ 
9 131 IM Wemmers Xander 2380 NED 5 w 1 
10 35 GM Vaibhav Suri 2593 IND 6,5 s ½ 

IM Raja Harshit  2482 IND Rp:2437 Pts. 6
1 204 Jansen Guido 2162 NED 3,5 s ½ 
2 181 WIM Priyanka Nutakki 2242 IND 5 w 1 
3 12 GM Jones Gawain C B 2679 ENG 7 s 0 
4 161 WGM Belenkaya Dina 2304 RUS 4,5 w 1 
5 173 FM Plotkin Victor 2267 CAN 5 s 0 
6 150 IM Borocz Istvan 2337 HUN 4,5 w 1 
7 158 FM De Haan Eric 2308 NED 5 s ½ 
8 126 FM Gschnitzer Adrian 2388 GER 4,5 w 1 
9 35 GM Vaibhav Suri 2593 IND 6,5 w 0 
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10 135 IM Salimova Nurgyul 2372 BUL 5 s 1 
GM Gagare Shardul  2481 IND Rp:2605 Pts. 5,5

1 205 Giacomini Hector 2161 FRA 3,5 w 1 
2 10 GM Adams Michael 2694 ENG 7 w ½ 
3 14 GM Saric Ivan 2655 CRO 7 s ½ 
4 127 WGM Soumya Swaminathan 2384 IND 4,5 s 1 
5 29 GM Karthikeyan Murali 2606 IND 7 w ½ 
6 17 GM Lagarde Maxime 2651 FRA 5,5 s 1 
7 19 GM Donchenko Alexander 2647 GER 6,5 w ½ 
8 9 GM Matlakov Maxim 2698 RUS 6,5 s 0 
9 36 GM Kryakvin Dmitry 2592 RUS 6,5 w ½ 
10 33 GM Can Emre 2600 TUR 6,5 s 0 

IM Ravi Teja S.  2464 IND Rp:2452 Pts. 6
1 217 WGM Dolzhikova Olga 2123 NOR 4,5 w ½ 
2 209 Spence David J 2146 ENG 3,5 s ½ 
3 166 WIM Injac Teodora 2284 SRB 4 w 1 
4 164 Garrido Outon Alex 2287 ESP 5,5 s 1 
5 31 GM Praggnanandhaa R 2602 IND 7 w 0 
6 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
7 8 GM Ivanchuk Vassily 2698 UKR 6 s ½ 
8 173 FM Plotkin Victor 2267 CAN 5 w ½ 
9 139 IM Padmini Rout 2369 IND 5 s 1 
10 44 GM Ramirez Alejandro 2574 USA 6 s ½ 

IM Krishna C R G  2436 IND Rp:2476 Pts. 5,5
1 236 Burke Mitchell R 2001 ENG 3,5 s 1 
2 48 GM Aryan Chopra 2562 IND 7 w ½ 
3 50 GM Lalith Babu M R 2558 IND 5,5 s 0 
4 181 WIM Priyanka Nutakki 2242 IND 5 w ½ 
5 185 FM Oragwu Chukwunonso 2220 NGR 3,5 s 1 
6 20 GM Tabatabaei M.Amin 2638 IRI 5,5 w 1 
7 40 GM Kadric Denis 2585 BIH 6,5 s ½ 
8 43 GM Peralta Fernando 2574 ARG 6,5 w ½ 
9 61 GM Baron Tal 2529 ISR 6,5 w 0 
10 76 GM Henderson De La Fuente Lance 2492 ESP 5,5 s ½ 

IM Mendonca Leon Luke  2417 IND Rp:2526 Pts. 6
1 240 Adewole Adeyinka 1941 NGR 2 s 1 
2 50 GM Lalith Babu M R 2558 IND 5,5 w ½ 
3 58 GM Muzychuk Anna 2539 UKR 6 s ½ 
4 68 IM Sadhwani Raunak 2522 IND 6,5 w ½ 
5 49 GM Li Di 2562 CHN 5,5 s ½ 
6 62 GM Beliavsky Alexander G 2529 SLO 5,5 w ½ 
7 65 IM Kozak Adam 2523 HUN 5,5 w 1 
8 44 GM Ramirez Alejandro 2574 USA 6 s ½ 
9 63 GM Kotronias Vasilios 2526 GRE 5,5 - 1K
10 34 GM Moussard Jules 2600 FRA 7 w 0 

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr471965.aspx?lan=1
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